



2026:CGHC:25263

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 458 of 2026

RATNA AJGALE **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

16/01/2026	Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Kaif Ali Rizvi, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. S.D. Badgaiya, Govt. Advocate for the Resp. No. 1, 2 & 4-State. Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Advocate for Resp. No. 3. Mr. Pragalbha Sharma, Advocate for Resp. No. 5. Heard. Learned counsel for the respective respondents accepts notice on behalf of respective respondents. They pray for and are granted a week's time to file reply. List this case in week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pwn	