



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 458 of 2026

RATNA AJGALE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

20/04/2026	Mr. Malay Shrivastava and Mr. Kaif Ali Rizvi, Advocates for the petitioner. Ms. Anuja Sharma, Dy. Government Advocate for respondent No.1, 2 and 4. Mr. Vibhor Goverdhan, Advocate on behalf of Mr. R.K. Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.3. Mr. Kartik Kathuriya, Advocate for respondent No.5. Heard. Learned counsel for respondent No.5 submits that he may be granted two weeks time to file reply. Learned counsel for respondent No.3 also submits that arguing counsel is in bereavement. In the above circumstance, list this petition in the week commencing 22.6.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

roshan/-